
10/10/2023

10/11/2023

10/19/2023

10/10/2023

10/27/2023

10/19/2023

10/05/2023

10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023

10/04/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
10/1/23 - 10/31/23

TC10670015
Adams Dollar General Store # 7509

Dolgencorp LLC 240 E Momroe St
Decatur IN  46733-1702

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16663001
Daviess

812 Smoke Shop LLC 1735 IN 57
Suite 104
Washington IN  47501

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC02183009
Dubois Huck's Food & Fuel # 286

Martin & Bayley Inc 230 Third Street
Jasper IN  47546

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC12644001
Hamilton

Patrick White Golf Shop Inc 100 Woodland Lane
Carmel IN  46032

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723119
Hendricks KROGER FUEL CENTER # J-947

Kroger Limited Partnership I 785 E MAIN ST
Danville IN  46122

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10670388
Hendricks Dollar General Store #14499

Dolgencorp LLC W Main St US 36
Danville IN  46122

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC06919001
Howard Marathon Food Mart

Mahik Petroleum Inc 804 E Markland
Kokomo IN  46901

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16067001
Kosciusko

S&L Express Inc 2518 E Center St Suite A
Warsaw IN  46580

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:

TC07319001
Lagrange Westedge Food Mart

Singh Oil & Gas Inc 6955 S SR 5
Topeka IN  46571-9707

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:



10/19/2023

10/19/2023

10/04/2023

10/04/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/19/2023

10/19/2023

10/19/2023

10/19/2023

10/19/2023
10/19/2023

10/19/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 2 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 250.00
 250.00

TC07649001
LaPorte T C Food Mart

Harry Petroleum Inc 400 Johnson Rd
Trail Creek IN  46360-6511

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14021001
LAPORTE

ISHMAN LLC 2014 E US HWY 20
MICHIGAN CITY IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14998001
Lawrence

Smokin Paradise LLC 3078 John Williams Blvd
Bedford IN  47421

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.27.2(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Publice Nuisance - DrugsDESCRIPTION:

TC00771040
Marion Kroger J-992 Fuel Center

Kroger Business License 5945 Madison Ave.
Indianapolis IN  46227

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01263011
Marion PAYLESS LIQUORS

Payless Liquors Inc 3739 N SHADELAND AVENUE
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Machine Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC12879001
Marion

PROSPECT RETAILERS INC. 1440 PROSPECT ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN  46203

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14028001
Marion

JADE JAGUAR SMOKE SHOP INC 3940 SOUTH KEYSTONE AVE
Indianapolis IN  46227

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.8.1VIOLATION: Fine:Rule or Regulation (hindrance or 

prevention)
DESCRIPTION:

34.28.5.3.5VIOLATION: Fine:Refusal to identify selfDESCRIPTION:

TC14718001
Marion

JK62 INC 6165 Allisonville Road
STE D
Indianapolis IN  46220

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC15590001
MARION

KS FOOD MART INC 9025 BROOKVILLE RD
INDIANAPOLIS IN  46239

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:



10/19/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/19/2023

10/04/2023

10/04/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/19/2023

10/19/2023
10/19/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 4

 500.00

 750.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16192001
Marion

Smokers zone llc 4200 S east st
Indianapolis IN  46227

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC00070012
Newton Smoke Shop

Crown Tobacco Inc 5928 E. State Rd. 10, Store 6 Lake 
Holiday Plaza
Roselawn IN  46372

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC00723186
Noble Scott's J-418 Fuel Center

Kroger Limited Partnership I 302 W North St
Kendallville IN  46755

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02920025
Noble Murphy USA #6994

Murphy Oil USA Inc 2509 E. North St.
Kendallville IN  46755

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC08961001
Noble Avilla Marathon

Avilla Marathon 104 Green Drive
Avilla IN  46710

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14288001
Noble

SMOKE SQUARE & HOOKAH, LLC 328 W North St
Kendallville IN  46755

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC07151001
Parke The Tiki Hut

Buchanan & Buchanan Enterprises, LLC 8730 E US Hwy 36
Rockville IN  47872

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC16284001
Porter

POPS VAPE & TOBACCO, INC. 1270 STRONBOW CENTER 
DRIVE
Valparaiso IN  46383

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC14900001
Saint Joseph

PL Expo BP Inc 5307 W Western Ave
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



10/27/2023

10/04/2023

Page 4 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09859001
Wabash

WABASH FOOD MART INC 498 MANCHESTER AVE
WABASH IN  46992

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:


