ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 10/1/23 - 10/31/23

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670015 Adams	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store # 750	09	240 E Momroe St Decatur IN 46733-1702		
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16663001 Daviess	NAME:	812 Smoke Shop LLC		1735 IN 57 Suite 104 Washington IN 4	17501	
10/11/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	•	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02183009 Dubois	NAME:	Martin & Bayley Inc Huck's Food & Fuel # 286		230 Third Street Jasper IN 47546	3	
10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12644001 Hamilton	NAME:	Patrick White Golf Shop Ir	IC	100 Woodland L Carmel IN 4603		
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723119 Hendricks	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnershi KROGER FUEL CENTER		785 E MAIN ST Danville IN 4612	22	
10/27/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670388 Hendricks	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store #144	99	W Main St US 36 Danville IN 4612		
10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06919001 Howard	NAME:	Mahik Petroleum Inc Marathon Food Mart		804 E Markland Kokomo IN 4690)1	
10/05/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16067001 Kosciusko	NAME:	S&L Express Inc		2518 E Center S Warsaw IN 4658		A
10/05/2023 10/05/2023 10/05/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11 35.46.1.11.8 7.1.3.18.5.11	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Cigarette self-service displa Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis	ays	Fine: Fine: Fine:	1,000.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07319001 Lagrange	NAME:	Singh Oil & Gas Inc Westedge Food Mart		6955 S SR 5 Topeka IN 4657	1-9707	
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07649001 LaPorte	NAME:	Harry Petroleum Inc T C Food Mart			400 Johnson Rd Trail Creek IN 46360-6511			
10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	-	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14021001 LAPORTE	NAME: ISHMAN LLC				2014 E US HWY 20 MICHIGAN CITY IN 46360			
10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14998001 Lawrence	NAME:	Smokir	n Paradise LLC		3078 John Willia Bedford IN 4742			
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	905.1.27.2(E))	DESCRIPTION:	Publice Nuisance - Drugs		Fine:	1,000.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00771040 Marion	NAME:	Kroger	Business License J-992 Fuel Center		5945 Madison A Indianapolis IN			
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01263011 Marion	NAME:		s Liquors Inc SS LIQUORS		3739 N SHADEI Indianapolis IN		/ENUE	
10/31/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost	mat	Fine:	500.00	
10/31/2023 10/31/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(A 7.1.3.18.5.1	()	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Machine Sign For Tobacco Sales Certificate (Fine: Fine:	500.00	
	TO (00 TO 00 (
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12879001 Marion	NAME:	PROSI	PECT RETAILERS	INC.	1440 PROSPEC)3	
		NAME: 35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	INC. Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi	INDIANAPOLIS or)3 500.00	
COUNTY:	Marion				Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	INDIANAPOLIS or	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON	500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #:	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7	JADE	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi HOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON	500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1	JADE	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi HOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine:	500.00 IE AVE 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1	JADE	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention)	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store nce or 6165 Allisonville STE D	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #:	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC14718001	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5	JADE (A) JK62 II	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self Retail establishment's sale	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store acco Store acco or 6165 Allisonville STE D Indianapolis IN or	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY:	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC14718001 Marion	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2	JADE (A) JK62 II	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: NC	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store ace or 6165 Allisonville STE D Indianapolis IN or inors	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road 46220	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC14718001 Marion VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2	JADE (A) JK62 II	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: NC DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store ace or 6165 Allisonville STE D Indianapolis IN or inors	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road 46220 Fine: Fine:	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023 10/19/2023 PERMIT #:	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.11.7	JADE JADE JK62 II	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: NC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store acco Store or 6165 Allisonville STE D Indianapolis IN or inors acco Store 9025 BROOKVII INDIANAPOLIS or	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road 46220 Fine: Fine:	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023 10/19/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY:	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.11.7 NAME:	JADE JADE JK62 II	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: NC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi Tobacco Retail Sales Certif	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store acco Store for an	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road 46220 Fine: Fine: LLE RD IN 4623	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00	
COUNTY: 10/31/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 10/10/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023	Marion VIOLATION: TC14028001 Marion VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.7 7.1.5.8.1 34.28.5.3.5 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2 35.46.1.11.7 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2	JADE (A) JK62 II (A) KS FO	DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR SMOKE S DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: NC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: OD MART INC DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi SHOP INC Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Rule or Regulation (hindrar prevention) Refusal to identify self Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi Allow A Juvenile In A Toba	INDIANAPOLIS or inors 3940 SOUTH KI Indianapolis IN acco Store acco Store 6165 Allisonville STE D Indianapolis IN or inors acco Store 9025 BROOKVII INDIANAPOLIS or inors ficates ohibited Sign	IN 4620 Fine: EYSTON 46227 Fine: Fine: Fine: Road 46220 Fine: Fine: LLE RD IN 4623 Fine:	500.00 IE AVE 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00	

10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16192001 Marion	NAME:	Smoke	rs zone llc		4200 S east st Indianapolis IN	46227	
10/27/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
10/27/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY: 10/19/2023	TC00070012 Newton VIOLATION:	NAME:	Crown Smoke	Tobacco Inc Shop DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (5928 E. State R Holiday Plaza Roselawn IN 40 required)		tore 6 Lake 750.00
10/17/2023		7.1.0.10.0.1					1 110.	730.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723186 Noble	NAME:	-	Limited Partnership J-418 Fuel Center		302 W North St Kendallville IN		
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02920025 Noble	NAME:		/ Oil USA Inc / USA #6994		2509 E. North S Kendallville IN		
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08961001 Noble	NAME:		/arathon /arathon		104 Green Drive Avilla IN 46710		
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14288001 Noble	NAME:	SMOK	E SQUARE & HOO	KAH, LLC	328 W North St Kendallville IN		
10/19/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
10/19/2023 10/19/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:			DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	acco Store or	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07151001 Parke	NAME:	Buchar The Til	nan & Buchanan En ki Hut	terprises, LLC	8730 E US Hwy Rockville IN 47		
10/11/2023 10/11/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer Sale at less than cost	tificate	Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16284001 Porter	NAME:	POPS	VAPE & TOBACCC), INC.	1270 STRONBO DRIVE		ITER
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	500.00
10/10/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14900001 Saint Joseph	NAME:	PL Exp	o BP Inc		5307 W Wester South Bend IN		

DESCRIPTION:

Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors Fine: 500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09859001 Wabash	NAME:	WABASH FOOD MART II		8 MANCHES ABASH IN 4		
10/04/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minor	rs	Fine:	500.00